PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4290966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIDDHARTHA PURKAYASTHA	06/19/2015
AVETIK MARKOSYAN	06/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURECIRCLE SDN BHD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 12, WEST WING, ROHAS PERKASA	
Internal Address:	NO. 9 JALAN P. RAMLEE	
City:	KUALA LUMPUR	
State/Country:	MALAYSIA	
Postal Code:	50250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15437208

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: ip@briggs.com

Correspondent Name: BRIGGS AND MORGAN, P.A. **Address Line 1:** 80 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39227-17CIP3DIV2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUDREY J. BABCOCK	
SIGNATURE:	/Audrey J. Babcock/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=20170224141235#page1.tif source=20170224141235#page2.tif source=20170224141235#page3.tif

PATENT 504244288 REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siddhartha Purkayastha and Avetik Markosyan (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), citizens of the United States and Armenia, respectively, having mailing addresses at 1250 South Indiana Avenue, Apt. 1003, Chicago, IL 60605 and 10-54 Babajanyan Street, Yerevan, Armenia 375064, respectively, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an Application for United States Letters Patent filed September 19, 2013; under Application No. 14/031,290, entitled: GLUCOSYLATED STEVIOL GLYCOSIDE AS A FLAVOR MODIFIER; and

WHEREAS, PureCircle Sdn Bhd, (hereinafter "COMPANY"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business located at PT 23419, Lengkuk Teknologi, Techpark @ ENSTEK, 71760 Bandar ENSTEK. Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, the U.S. and foreign Letters Patent that may be issued thereon, and any improvements thereto:

NOW THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title, and interest of said ASSIGNORS in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and any resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reexaminations, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals thereof, including all foreign patents or rights claiming the benefit of priority therefrom or relating thereto, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto COMPANY.

7141750.1

PATENT REEL: 041812 FRAME: 0342 Pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNORS warrant that they have made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than COMPANY; and agrees that they and their executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by COMPANY; will promptly communicate to COMPANY any facts or circumstances known to them regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of COMPANY in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of COMPANY to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated: 6/19/2015 Dated: 6/19/2015	Siddhartha Purkayastha Age fellow Witness as to Siddhartha Purkayastha
Dated:	Avetik Markosyan
Dated:	Witness as to Avetik Markosyan

714175941

Pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNORS warrant that they have made no other assignment, license, transfer, grant, mortgage, encumbrance, or other agreement regarding or affecting the rights and intellectual property interests in the subject invention to or with any party other than COMPANY; and agrees that they and their executors or legal representatives will make, execute, and deliver any and all written instruments including application papers, affidavits, assignments, or other documents as requested by COMPANY; will promptly communicate to COMPANY any facts or circumstances known to them regarding the conception or reduction to practice of the invention or improvements thereon; will cooperate with and testify on behalf of COMPANY in any proceeding before the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, foreign patent office, state or federal court, or any administrative body or alternate dispute resolution forum; and generally do all things which may be desirable or necessary in the view of COMPANY to vest, obtain, secure, perfect, maintain, or enforce any rights under the invention, application, Letters Patent, or similar proprietary intellectual property rights created or subsisting therein, or any improvement thereto, which are the subject of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters

Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated:	Siddhartha Purkayastha
Dated:	Witness as to Siddhartha Purkayastha
Dated: 19 June 2015 Dated: 19th June 2015	Avetik Markosyan NoogwaEDA Witness as to Avetik Markosyan

714175991